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A, ACCOUNT of «,. Tot*, ,-**. - e^h Kind of COM

•'{J-*"~

SPECIKS

Wheat and Wheat
Flour.

Barley and Barley
Meal.

Oats and Oat Meal.

Rye and Rye Meal.

Pease.

Beans - -

Indian Corn & In-
dian Meal*

Buck Wheat & Buck
Wheat MaaJ. .

Quantities Imported into the Ports
of Great Britain, enumerated
above (being those into which
Corn is chiefly imported.)

Foreign

Qrs. Bush.
31027 7

20908 6

20090 6

297 4

2857 1

9143 5

29078 7

6 0

113410 4

Colonial

Qrs. Bush.
303 2

—

4 0

—

—

.

307 2

Total

Qrs. Bush.
31331 1

20908 6

20094 6

297 4

2857 1

9143 5

29078 7

6 0

113717 6

Quantities entered for Home Con-
sumption, at the same Ports-

Foreign

Qrs. Bush.
28558 0

20479 1

20190 6

297 4

285? 6

9234 7

29078 7

6 0

110702 7

Colonial

Qrs. Bush.
303 2

-

4 0

—

—

—

—

Total

Qrs. Bush
28861 2

20479 1

20194 6

279 4

2857 6

9234 7

29078 7

6 0

307 2 111010 1

Amount of
W

— - • —

Foreign

Duty receirec
reek. (Arrears
. K

Colonial

L. S. D. 1.. S. D.
0 14 6 —

_ —

—

• —

—

2 U 10

—
3 9 4

—

1 within the

)

Total.

L. S. D.
0 14 6

1

—

: :
_ —

_ 2 14 10

— —
— 3 9 4

Average
Prices

for
regulating
the Duty.

S. D.i

\

Duties
Act

Rates of
Quarter, c
the Weel

•*— ,
Foreign

S. Z>.

suspended
10 Vic.

Duty per

hargeablein

Colonial

S. 0.

by
cap. 1.

11 1341U 4 I au/ & *'"/*< v ' «'^<"~ 4 wj^ " . .»».„ , „ v * i _ _ .

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-house, London, 8th April 1847. W. IRVING.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the
several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four
weeks ending Saturday the 27th day of March 1847.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland .

National Bank of Scotland..

Union Bank of Scotland, .

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank..

Banking Company in Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County Bank- )
ing Company (

North of Scotland Banking Company...

Dundee Banking Company

Eastern Bank of Scotland

Western Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank..

Caledonian Banking Company.

Perth Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

I herehv pn^tuv «„*

Name of the Firm. Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
of Scotland I

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commerc'al Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Banking Company in Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

North of Scotland Banking Company

Dundee Banking" Company

Eastern Bank of Scotland

C Western Bank of Scotland, the ")
J Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union (
1 Bank, and the Paisley Commercial f
(_ Bank. J

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Perth Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulatioc
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.
300485

183000

438021

374880

297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42933

• —

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

96190

70499

128978

128754

88193

113332

61113

29688

24430

60205

6648

107530

44266

57038

12417

11662

11681

Under £5.

226034

129797

280698

209823

200596

228516

99772

68556

56996

10?843

20682

299180

83578

74169

35287

30003

32780

Total.

322524

200296

409677

426577

28S790

341848

160885

98245

81426

169048

27331 •

406709

127844

131208

47705

41665

44461

Average Amount of Coin held
during four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

134603

90056

140337

114563

60231

95354

53441

24212

14643

25351

5562

102740

48510

«2809

9719

10368

7896

Silver.

23519

26733

40913

30898

30815

43244

12677

7032

6633

13633

1709

50165

7646

6106

7082

2711
3125

Total.

158122

116789

181250

145461

91046

138599

66119

31245

21277

38984

7272

152905

56156

68916

16801

13079

11022 ,

" 'he "We Ret»rn. have in Circulation an. Amount of Notes beyond that
" ~ ' not

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

by the EASTERN BANK OF SCOTLAND of the Average Amount of
3 four weeks ending Saturday the 27th March 1847,—too late for

Name and Title as set forth in
L cence.

Eastern Bank of Scotland..

Name of the Firm.

Eastern Bank of Scotland..

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Dundee.

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

33636

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

10460

Under £5.

21649

Total.

32109

Average Amount of Coin held
during four Weeks ending as above-

• —

Gold.

7138

Silver. Total, i

U22 8260


