An ACCOUNT of the Total quantities of each Kind of CORN, distinguishing Foreign and Colonial, imported into the principal Ports of GREAT BRITAIN (viz. London, Liverpool, Hull, Newcastle, Bristol, Gloucester, Plymouth, Leith, Glasgow, Dundee, and Perth,) with the Quantities entered therein for Home Consumption, in the Week ended 31st March 1847.

-								·					
	of Gree	Imported int at Britain, being those hiefly importe	enumerated into which	Quantities entered for Home Con- sumption, at the same Ports.			Amount of Duty received within the Week. (Arrears.)				Rates of Duty per Quarter, chargeable in the Week.		
SPECIES	Foreign	Colonial	Total	Foreig	n	Colonial	Total	Foreign	Colonial	Total.	regulating the Duty.	Foreign	Colonial
Wheat and Wheat Flour.	Qrs. Bush 31027 7	Qrs. Bush 303 2	Qrs. Bush. 31331 1	Qrs. I 28558	Bush.	Qrs. Bush.	Qrs. Bush 28861 2	L. S. D. 0 14 6	L. S. D.	L. S. D. 0 14 6	S. D.	S. D.	S. D.
Barley and Barley Meal. • -	20908 6	_	20908 6	20479	1	_	20479 1	_	-	_	! <u> </u>		
Oats and Oat Meal.	20090 6	4 0	20094 6	20190	6	4 0	20194 6	-	'	_			
Rye and Rye Meal.	297 4	_	297 4	297	4		279 4	_	_		Duties	suspended	by
Pease	2857 1	_	285 7 1	2857	6	-	2857 6	_	_	_	Act	10 Vic.	cap. 1.
Beans - • •	9143 5	-	9143 5	9234	7	~	923 4 7	_	_	_			
Indian Corn & Indian Meal.	29078 7	_	29078 7	29078	7	_	29078 7	2 14 10	_	2 14 10			
Buck Wheat & Buck Wheat Moal.	6 0		6 0	6	0		6 0	-					
	113410 4	307 2	113717 6	110702	7_1	307 2	111010 1	3 9 4		3 9 4			

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-house, London, 8th April 1847.

W. IRVING.

An ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 27th day of March 1847.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	by	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
Licence,				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank } of Scotland	Edinburgh	£. 300485	96190	226034	322524	134603	23519	158122
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	70499	129797	200296	90056	26733	116789
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	128978	280698	409677	140337	40913	181250
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commerc'al Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	128754	299823	428577	114563	30898	145461
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	88193	200596	288790	60231	30815	91046
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	113332	228516	341848	95354	43244	138599
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	61113	99772	160885	53441	12677	66119
Banking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	29688	68556	98245	24212	7032	31245
Aberdeen Town and County Bank-	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	24430	56996	81426	14643	6633	21277
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	60205	108843	169048	25351	13633	38984
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	6648	20682	27331	5562	1709	7272
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	-	20002	2,001	9302	1700	
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, and the Paisley Commercial Bank.	Glasgow	337938	107530	299180	406709	102740	50165	152905
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	44266	83578	127844	40510	7646	56156
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	57038	74169	131208	48510	6106	68916
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	12417	35287		62809	7082	16801
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	11662		47705	9719	2711	13079
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	11662	30003 32780	41665 44461	10368 7896	3125	11022

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 8th day of April 1847. have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

RETURN communicated by the Eastern Bank of Scotland of the Average Amount of Bank Notes in circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 27th March 1847,—too late for insertion in the proper list.

	the proper list.								
Name and Title as set forth in Licence,		Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	hv l	_			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee.	33636	10460	21649	32109	7138	1122	8260